Compact heating meter
AT 7505
AT 7505
Range of application
For measuring thermal energy in heating and cooling systems with water or anti-
icing additive (e.g. glycole, tycofor) as  heat or cold carrier. The complete meter
consists of a static flow meter based on oscillary meter and piezo electric ele-
ment ,electronic integrator with LCD display and temperature sensor pairs PT

is done correctly metrologically, and that the meter is installed in such a way that
Specifications pulse output
Pulse length Roughly 100 ms (max pulse frequency 5 Hz)
Max voltage 30 V
Max power 40 mA
Output Energy
Connection block 16 & 17, 10 l/puls = 1 kWh, 100 l/puls = 10
kWh
Output Volume Connection block 18 & 17
Accessories Order number
Couplings (2 per meter)
for G 3/4 (is also a part of the installation kit below) - G 2
AT 7056A15 x2 pc, 7056A20-2 /25-2 /
40-2
Gauge block
- 1pc. 110 mm   AT 7590P15-110
- 1pc 190 mm   AT 7590P20-190
-1 pc 260 mm   AT 7590P25-260
- 1 pc 300 mm   AT 7590P40-300
Transition piece AT 7055R20-25
to obtain 130 mm G 1 build length from 110 mm G 3/4
Remote reading modules
M-Bus module (2nd module) for remote reading according to  EN 13757-3 AT 7275SON-M

ter will not work and will need to be replaced by a new compact meter. The inte-
grator is prepared for wall mounting.
Connection of temperature sensors with dual wire connection.
The sensors are marked with blue and red color marking respectively for mount-
ing in cold and hot flow line respectively. The sensor's/thermal well's tip should
be placed in the middle of the flow.
Marking
Manufacturing, type designation "Superstatic & Supercal, manufacturing number,
manufacturing year, flow data, flow direction, temperature range, class IP, CE
marked.
How to order compact meter
Threaded performance, 230V, installation in colder pipe line, fluid*
AT-no qp
Length
(mm) DN Comment
7505-G15-1,5 1,5 110 15
7505-G20-2,5 2,5 190 20
7505-G25-6 6 260 25
7505-G40-10 10 300 40
* if another fluid then water is used, concentration and type of fluid must be specified when ordering
Version 1, 2017-07-04
Page  7 (8)
Compact heating meter

lhe
t.
How to order compact meter - options
How to order remote reading modules
Flanged, main power supply 230V, installation in
colder pipe line, fluid*
AT-no Qp DN Length
AT 7505-25-6 6 25 260
AT 7505-40-10 10 40 300
AT 7505-50-15 15 50 270
AT 7505-65-25 25 65 300
AT 7505-80-40 40 80 300
AT 7505-100-60 60 100 360
AT 7505-125-100 100 125 250
AT 7505-150-150 150 150 300
AT 7505-200-250S 250 200 350
AT 7505-250-400S 400 250 450
* if another fluid then water is used, concentration
and type of fluid must be specified when ordering